Foothills 50K Frenzy 2016
50K
Full Results - All

Place Place Place
OA First Name Last Name Bib Masters Div Division
1 Brett Molthen 339 - Age 30-39
2 Brady Johnson 316 - Age 30-39
3 Danielle Marquette 333 - Age 30-39
4  Gina Lucrezi 331 - Age 30-39
5 Rachael Powell 358 - Age 30-39
6  Garrick Arends 254 - - Age 40-49
7 Brady Vandegrift 381 1 Age 30-39
8 Steve Vaught 383 1 1 Age40-49
9 Raymond  Mullenax 343 2 1 Age50-59
10 Dave Mitchell 338 2 Age 30-39
11 Nate Steenblik 373 3  Age 30-39
12 Mitch Vaterlaus 382 4  Age 30-39
13 Rudy Delgado 278 3 2 Age50-59
14  Lauri Thompson 377 1 1 Age40-49
15 Jared Petrie 355 1 Age 18-29
16 Chris Lenington 324 5 Age 30-39
17 Andy Forth 294 6 Age 30-39
18 Phnil Schoensee 365 4 3  Age 50-59
19 Charles Jensen 315 7  Age 30-39
20 Jessica Holland 313 1 Age 30-39
21  Jon Tracy 378 8 Age 30-39
22 Anastasia  Beiting 260 1 Age18-29
23 Luce Peterson 354 2 2  Age 40-49
24 Jordan Wahlin 384 9 Age 30-39
25 Monica Runningwolf 361 3 3 Age 40-49
26 Aaron Boyer 267 10 Age 30-39
27 Andrew Dallas 276 11 Age 30-39
28 Todd Fogdall 291 5 2 Age 40-49
29 Alec Arhets 255 6 3 Age 40-49
30 David Emerson 283 7 1 Age 60-69
31 Johanna Oxstrand 352 2 Age 30-39
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Chip Time

4:57:30.078
5:04:14.174
5:04:46.034
5:05:36.255
5:19:46.424
5:19:47.257
5:23:41.403
5:24:01.188
5:25:45.730
5:25:51.708
5:26:04.765
5:30:06.298
5:31:08.499
5:33:20.360
5:39:27.863
5:40:04.185
5:40:19.121
5:40:45.329
5:41:50.244
5:42:24.389
5:42:26.562
5:43:15.828
5:43:28.001
5:45:54.512
5:47:14.419
5:48:42.608
5:50:03.022
5:50:18.225
5:55:42.133
5:56:57.556
5:57:06.133

Gun Time

4:57:37.706
5:04:17.818
5:04:48.551
5:05:43.755
5:19:49.119
5:19:49.141
5:23:46.503
5:24:03.382
5:25:49.698
5:25:59.057
5:26:24.875
5:30:09.563
5:31:27.908
5:33:24.223
5:39:44.058
5:40:07.368
5:40:29.298
5:40:47.088
5:42:01.340
5:42:28.652
5:42:37.289
5:43:38.662
5:43:54.356
5:46:07.002
5:47:18.612
5:48:51.549
5:50:15.637
5:50:32.120
5:55:54.149
5:57:06.299
5:57:20.505
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Place
OA
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

First Name Last Name

Matt
Jason
Jay
Drew
Brandon
Sean
Mark
Paul
Leanna
Jeff
Jesus
Katy
Patricia
Loren
Sonia
Mary
Carolyn
Aj
Jessica
Brandon
Emily
Fran
Misty
Jay
Stephanie
Kimberly
Amy
Sky
Jeffrey
Alexander
Brett
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Fethke
Walleser
Morgan
Adams
Cory
Olson
Streeter
Lindauer
Fischer
Schutz
Cabrera
Fethke
Robbins
Henry
Hambleton
St.Clair
Cort
Zenkert
Milander
Byington
Gallup
Sichenze
Coe
Bowen
Gianchetta
Simmons
Gross
Satterfield

Snyder-Reinke

Ford
Moss

Foothills 50K Frenzy 2016

50K

Full Results - All

Place Place

Bib Masters Div Division

287 8 4  Age 40-49
385 12 Age 30-39
341 13 Age 30-39
251 2 Age 18-29
274 14  Age 30-39
350 3  Age 18-29
374 15 Age 30-39
326 9 4  Age 50-59
288 4 4  Age 40-49
366 10 5 Age 50-59
269 4  Age 18-29
286 5 5 Age 40-49
360 6 6 Age 40-49
308 11 6 Age 50-59
304 7 7  Age 40-49
372 3  Age 30-39
273 8 8 Age 40-49
390 12 5 Age 40-49
336 4  Age 30-39
268 16 Age 30-39
295 5 Age 30-39
368 13 7  Age 50-59
272 9 9  Age 40-49
264 6 Age 30-39
298 7  Age 30-39
369 8 Age 30-39
301 9 Age 30-39
363 17 Age 30-39
371 14 6  Age 40-49
292 18 Age 30-39
342 15 7  Age 40-49
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Place
Gender
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
10
31
32
11
12
33
13
14
15
34
16
35
17
36
18
19
20
21
22
37
38
39
40

Gender
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Chip Time

5:57:48.534
5:59:23.315
6:03:05.197
6:07:33.141
6:07:33.582
6:07:36.637
6:08:03.646
6:10:45.354
6:11:39.853
6:15:29.026
6:16:06.712
6:18:10.814
6:23:25.893
6:32:06.276
6:34:37.896
6:35:35.922
6:42:25.328
6:42:25.625
6:42:41.931
6:43:59.258
6:44:14.518
6:47:38.725
6:50:15.792
6:51:53.926
6:52:27.717
6:56:18.594
6:56:19.485
6:56:38.488
6:57:32.196
6:58:57.857
6:59:04.113

Gun Time

5:57:49.227
5:59:38.363
6:03:08.124
6:07:36.531
6:07:43.001
6:07:36.637
6:08:09.204
6:10:55.983
6:11:43.826
6:15:35.644
6:16:21.158
6:18:17.174
6:24:25.007
6:32:11.622
6:34:44.897
6:35:52.446
6:42:30.091
6:42:29.482
6:42:49.824
6:44:13.118
6:45:13.424
6:47:51.057
6:50:20.391
6:52:03.961
6:52:35.631
6:56:27.887
6:56:28.244
6:56:45.613
6:57:46.801
6:59:02.607
6:59:12.413
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Place
OA
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

First Name Last Name

Andrew Wheeler
Kira Dale
Steven Boyenger
Ryan Taylor
Susan Henry
Emily Morgan
Kelly Miller
Courtney Wyatt
Jenna Schlegel-Preheim
Todd Ethridge
Shelli Kramer
Rachael Bazzett
Kari Porter
Lori Porreca
Allen Bowlden
Melinda Richardson
Lindsey Campbell
Renee Sember
David Levant
Michelle Fleming
Ryan Anderson
Christie Ebenroth
Tina Hamilton
Mike Kirkmire
Brian Nebeker
Ashley Irwin
Erica Bondy
Larry Meadors
Ginger Floerchinger-Franks
Aubrey Lowe
Nikki Gropp
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Foothills 50K Frenzy 2016

50K

Full Results - All

Place Place

Bib Masters Div Division

386 19 Age 30-39
275 10 10 Age 40-49
266 16 8 Age 40-49
375 17 9  Age 40-49
309 11 1 Age50-59
340 10 Age 30-39
337 12 11 Age 40-49
389 13 12 Age 40-49
364 11 Age 30-39
284 18 10 Age 40-49
321 14 2 Age 50-59
259 2 Age 18-29
357 12 Age 30-39
356 15 13 Age 40-49
265 19 11 Age 40-49
359 13 Age 30-39
270 14  Age 30-39
367 16 14  Age 40-49
325 20 8 Age 50-59
289 15 Age 30-39
253 21 12 Age 40-49
282 17 15 Age 40-49
305 18 3  Age 50-59
319 22 13 Age 40-49
344 23 14  Age 40-49
314 3  Age 18-29
263 16 Age 30-39
335 24 9 Age 50-59
290 19 1 Age 60-69
330 20 16 Age 40-49
300 17 Age 30-39

10/1/2016

Place
Gender
41
23
42
43
24
25
26
27
28
44
29
30
31
32
45
33
34
35
46
36
47
37
38
48
49
39
40
50
41
42
43

Gender
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Chip Time

7:01:02.327
7:04:02.429
7:04:04.037
7:05:10.370
7:06:19.262
7:11:29.015
7:14:05.301
7:17:11.810
7:18:53.093
7:19:29.867
7:20:59.656
7:24:24.338
7:25:45.269
7:28:32.245
7:29:36.348
7:29:50.335
7:30:02.930
7:32:10.090
7:41:02.151
7:54:07.205
7:55:36.245
7:55:52.698
8:01:20.060
8:03:12.799
8:13:34.347
8:13:35.660
8:19:20.098
8:30:56.907
8:36:51.781
8:38:34.893
8:38:35.041

Gun Time

7:01:17.317
7:04:15.678
7:04:15.715
7:05:14.006
7:06:24.242
7:11:39.108
7:14:12.934
7:17:33.470
7:19:06.971
7:19:40.412
7:21:08.965
7:24:37.464
7:25:59.675
7:28:35.270
7:29:43.221
7:30:54.236
7:30:11.677
7:32:17.398
7:41:23.256
7:54:18.133
7:55:59.639
7:55:59.285
8:01:36.465
8:03:17.717
8:13:42.002
8:13:42.196
8:19:38.103
8:31:11.422
8:37:14.580
8:38:54.371
8:38:54.305
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Place
OA
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
DNF
DNF

First Name
Kelly
Jose
Chere
Patty
Taylor
Lori

David
Wendy
Andrea
Francie
Michelle
Maricela
Joyce
Ulrich
Evan
Brandon
Josie
Stephanie
Jenny
Kelly

Ron
Hayley
Lexie

Ray
Cheyenne
Kristine
Guadalupe
Bertha
Brian

Bob

Eva
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Last Name
Arhets
Machado
Ostolasa
Doerr
Deveraux
Neves
Deveraux
Tucker
Simmonsen
Hill
Kormanik
Davenport
Gebhardt
Kamm
Anderson
Guillen
Valutis
Heimberg
Carroll
Johnson
Nicholl

McKlveen-bernard

Wood
Nicholl
Lobato
Goodman

Ayala-Huerta

Sandoval
Forney
Lemme
Lobsitz

Place

Bib Masters
256 21
332 25
351 22
281 23
280

347 24
279

379 25
370 26
311 27
320 28
277 29
297 30
318 26
252

302

380

306 31
271 32
317

349 27
334

388

348 28
327

299

258 33
362 34
293 29
323 DNF
328 DNF

Foothills 50K Frenzy 2016

50K

Full Results - All

Place

Div
17
15
18

4
18
5
5
19
20
2
6
21
3
2
20
6
19
22
23
21
1
20
4
2
5
21
24
25
10
DNF
DNF

Division

Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 50-59
Age 30-39
Age 50-59
Age 18-29
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 60-69
Age 50-59
Age 40-49
Age 60-69
Age 60-69
Age 30-39
Age 18-29
Age 30-39
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 30-39
Age 70-79
Age 30-39
Age 18-29
Age 70-79
Age 18-29
Age 30-39
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 50-59
Age 50-59
Age 50-59

10/1/2016

Place
Gender
44
51
45
46
a7
48
52
49
50
51
52
53
54
53
54
55
55
56
57
56
57
58
59
58
60
61
62
63
59
DNF
DNF

Gender
F

M
=
[
=
=
M
=
E
=
E
=
E
M
M
M
E
=
E
M
M
=
E
M
E
E
E
E
M
M
E

Chip Time
8:38:35.359
8:38:37.673
8:57:11.115
9:03:05.163
9:04:25.097
9:04:26.885
9:04:36.766
9:05:42.658
9:10:53.382
9:15:07.538
9:15:53.330
9:18:59.142
9:20:43.879
9:23:51.435
9:38:45.297
9:49:07.356
9:55:48.158
9:56:39.371
10:00:38.779
10:02:05.555
10:30:43.821
10:37:34.100
10:39:26.123
11:05:08.358
11:15:13.019
11:15:18.255
11:19:28.820
11:19:30.012
11:37:25.668
00:00.000
00:00.000

Gun Time
8:38:54.511
8:38:40.134
8:57:28.594
9:03:06.783
9:04:43.793
9:04:28.505
9:04:55.340
9:06:03.107
9:10:56.716
9:15:09.948
9:15:55.562
9:19:17.485
9:20:45.130
9:24:08.986
9:39:08.317
9:49:36.045
9:55:50.385
9:56:41.880
10:00:52.221
10:02:23.407
10:31:10.218
10:38:37.850
10:39:28.888
11:05:12.926
11:15:34.007
11:15:34.514
11:19:47.488
11:19:48.003
11:37:47.719
00:00.000
00:00.000
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Place
OA
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

First Name Last Name

Scott
Sherri
Tammy
Sean
Anthony
Lisa
Wendy
Brian
Samantha
Sara
Serena
Joseph
Daniel
Micah
Monique
Andrea

www.ProRaceTiming.com

Love
Nelson
Perkins
Arritt
Berlin
Beymer
Favinger
Gard
Hall
Helmer
Hicks
Hodges
Lechefsky
Ness
Testa

Wilkes Parnett

Place
Bib Masters
329 DNF
345 DNF
353 DNF
257 DNS
261
262
285 DNS
296
303
307 DNS
310 DNS
312
322 DNS
346
376 DNS
387 DNS

Foothills 50K Frenzy 2016

50K

Full Results - All

Place
Div
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Division

Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 18-29
Age 30-39
Age 60-69
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 30-39
Age 60-69
Age 18-29
Age 40-49
Age 60-69

10/1/2016

Place
Gender
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Gender

B s B & e 1 e 1 e 1 e 1 Bl B G

Chip Time
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000

Gun Time
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
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Place

OA First Name Last Name

1 Brett

2 Brady

6 Garrick
7 Brady

8 Steve

9 Raymond
10 Dave
11 Nate

12  Mitch
13 Rudy
15 Jared
16 Chris
17 Andy
18 Pnil

19 Charles
21 Jon

24  Jordan
26 Aaron
27 Andrew
28 Todd
29 Alec

30 David
32 Matt

33 Jason
34 Jay

35 Drew
36 Brandon
37 Sean
38 Mark
39 Paul

41 Jeff

www.ProRaceTiming.com

Molthen
Johnson
Arends
Vandegrift
Vaught
Mullenax
Mitchell
Steenblik
Vaterlaus
Delgado
Petrie
Lenington
Forth
Schoensee
Jensen
Tracy
Wabhlin
Boyer
Dallas
Fogdall
Arhets
Emerson
Fethke
Walleser
Morgan
Adams
Cory
Olson
Streeter
Lindauer
Schutz

Foothills 50K Frenzy 2016
50K
Full Results - Male

Place Place

Bib Masters Div Division

339 - Age 30-39
316 - Age 30-39
254 - - Age 40-49
381 1 Age 30-39
383 1 1 Age 40-49
343 2 1 Age50-59
338 2 Age 30-39
373 3 Age 30-39
382 4  Age 30-39
278 3 2 Age 50-59
355 1 Age 18-29
324 5 Age 30-39
294 6 Age 30-39
365 4 3  Age 50-59
315 7  Age 30-39
378 8 Age 30-39
384 9 Age 30-39
267 10 Age 30-39
276 11 Age 30-39
291 5 2  Age 40-49
255 6 3 Age 40-49
283 7 1 Age 60-69
287 8 4  Age 40-49
385 12 Age 30-39
341 13 Age 30-39
251 2 Age 18-29
274 14 Age 30-39
350 3 Age 18-29
374 15 Age 30-39
326 9 4  Age 50-59
366 10 5 Age 50-59

10/1/2016

Place
Gender

[
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Chip Time

4:57:30.078
5:04:14.174
5:19:47.257
5:23:41.403
5:24:01.188
5:25:45.730
5:25:51.708
5:26:04.765
5:30:06.298
5:31:08.499
5:39:27.863
5:40:04.185
5:40:19.121
5:40:45.329
5:41:50.244
5:42:26.562
5:45:54.512
5:48:42.608
5:50:03.022
5:50:18.225
5:55:42.133
5:56:57.556
5:57:48.534
5:59:23.315
6:03:05.197
6:07:33.141
6:07:33.582
6:07:36.637
6:08:03.646
6:10:45.354
6:15:29.026

Gun Time

4:57:37.706
5:04:17.818
5:19:49.141
5:23:46.503
5:24:03.382
5:25:49.698
5:25:59.057
5:26:24.875
5:30:09.563
5:31:27.908
5:39:44.058
5:40:07.368
5:40:29.298
5:40:47.088
5:42:01.340
5:42:37.289
5:46:07.002
5:48:51.549
5:50:15.637
5:50:32.120
5:55:54.149
5:57:06.299
5:57:49.227
5:59:38.363
6:03:08.124
6:07:36.531
6:07:43.001
6:07:36.637
6:08:09.204
6:10:55.983
6:15:35.644
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Place
OA
42
45
49
51
53
59
60
61
62
63
65
66
72
77
81
83
86
87
90
95
100
107
108
109
113
114
117
122
DNF
DNF
DNS

First Name Last Name

Jesus
Loren
Aj
Brandon
Fran
Sky
Jeffrey
Alexander
Brett
Andrew
Steven
Ryan
Todd
Allen
David
Ryan
Mike
Brian
Larry
Jose
David
Ulrich
Evan
Brandon
Kelly
Ron
Ray
Brian
Bob
Scott
Sean

www.ProRaceTiming.com

Cabrera
Henry
Zenkert
Byington
Sichenze
Satterfield
Snyder-Reinke
Ford
Moss
Wheeler
Boyenger
Taylor
Ethridge
Bowlden
Levant
Anderson
Kirkmire
Nebeker
Meadors
Machado
Deveraux
Kamm
Anderson
Guillen
Johnson
Nicholl
Nicholl
Forney
Lemme
Love
Arritt

Foothills 50K Frenzy 2016
50K
Full Results - Male

Place Place

Bib Masters Div Division

269 4  Age 18-29
308 11 6 Age 50-59
390 12 5 Age 40-49
268 16 Age 30-39
368 13 7  Age 50-59
363 17 Age 30-39
371 14 6 Age 40-49
292 18 Age 30-39
342 15 7  Age 40-49
386 19 Age 30-39
266 16 8 Age 40-49
375 17 9 Age 40-49
284 18 10 Age 40-49
265 19 11 Age 40-49
325 20 8 Age 50-59
253 21 12 Age 40-49
319 22 13 Age 40-49
344 23 14  Age 40-49
335 24 9 Age50-59
332 25 15 Age 40-49
279 5 Age 18-29
318 26 2  Age 60-69
252 20 Age 30-39
302 6 Age 18-29
317 21 Age 30-39
349 27 1 Age 70-79
348 28 2 Age 70-79
293 29 10 Age 50-59
323 DNF DNF Age 50-59
329 DNF DNF Age 40-49
257 DNS DNS Age 40-49

10/1/2016

Place
Gender
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
DNF
DNF
DNS

Gender

LTI ZIZIZIZIZLILILZLIZLZLLEL

Chip Time
6:16:06.712
6:32:06.276
6:42:25.625
6:43:59.258
6:47:38.725
6:56:38.488
6:57:32.196
6:58:57.857
6:59:04.113
7:01:02.327
7:04:04.037
7:05:10.370
7:19:29.867
7:29:36.348
7:41:02.151
7:55:36.245
8:03:12.799
8:13:34.347
8:30:56.907
8:38:37.673
9:04:36.766
9:23:51.435
9:38:45.297
9:49:07.356
10:02:05.555
10:30:43.821
11:05:08.358
11:37:25.668
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000

Gun Time
6:16:21.158
6:32:11.622
6:42:29.482
6:44:13.118
6:47:51.057
6:56:45.613
6:57:46.801
6:59:02.607
6:59:12.413
7:01:17.317
7:04:15.715
7:05:14.006
7:19:40.412
7:29:43.221
7:41:23.256
7:55:59.639
8:03:17.717
8:13:42.002
8:31:11.422
8:38:40.134
9:04:55.340
9:24:08.986
9:39:08.317
9:49:36.045
10:02:23.407
10:31:10.218
11:05:12.926
11:37:47.719
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
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Place

OA First Name Last Name

DNS Anthony
DNS Brian
DNS Joseph
DNS Daniel
DNS Micah

www.ProRaceTiming.com

Berlin
Gard
Hodges
Lechefsky
Ness

Foothills 50K Frenzy 2016

Place

50K
Full Results - Male

Place

Bib Masters Div Division

261
296
312
322
346

DNS

DNS Age 18-29
DNS Age 30-39
DNS Age 30-39
DNS Age 60-69
DNS Age 18-29

10/1/2016

Place
Gender
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Gender

=LKL

Chip Time
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000

Gun Time
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
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Place

OA

N

14
20
22
23
25
31
40
43
44
46
47
48
50
52
54
55
56
57
58
64
67
68
69
70
71
73
74
75

First Name Last Name

Danielle
Gina
Rachael
Lauri
Jessica
Anastasia
Luce
Monica
Johanna
Leanna
Katy
Patricia
Sonia
Mary
Carolyn
Jessica
Emily
Misty
Jay
Stephanie
Kimberly
Amy
Kira
Susan
Emily
Kelly
Courtney
Jenna
Shelli
Rachael
Kari

www.ProRaceTiming.com

Marquette
Lucrezi
Powell
Thompson
Holland
Beiting
Peterson
Runningwolf
Oxstrand
Fischer
Fethke
Robbins
Hambleton
St.Clair
Cort
Milander
Gallup
Coe
Bowen
Gianchetta
Simmons
Gross
Dale
Henry
Morgan
Miller
Wyatt
Schlegel-Preheim
Kramer
Bazzett
Porter

333
331
358
377
313
260
354
361
352
288
286
360
304
372
273
336
295
272
264
298
369
301
275
309
340
337
389
364
321
259
357

Foothills 50K Frenzy 2016

50K

Full Results - Female

Place
Bib Masters
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Division

Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 40-49
Age 30-39
Age 18-29
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 30-39
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 30-39
Age 40-49
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 40-49
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 40-49
Age 50-59
Age 30-39
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 30-39
Age 50-59
Age 18-29
Age 30-39

10/1/2016

Place
Gender

[

O©CoO~NOUTA~,WN

Gender
F

MTTTMTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTMTTTTTTTTTT T T

Chip Time

5:04:46.034
5:05:36.255
5:19:46.424
5:33:20.360
5:42:24.389
5:43:15.828
5:43:28.001
5:47:14.419
5:57:06.133
6:11:39.853
6:18:10.814
6:23:25.893
6:34:37.896
6:35:35.922
6:42:25.328
6:42:41.931
6:44:14.518
6:50:15.792
6:51:53.926
6:52:27.717
6:56:18.594
6:56:19.485
7:04:02.429
7:06:19.262
7:11:29.015
7:14:05.301
7:17:11.810
7:18:53.093
7:20:59.656
7:24:24.338
7:25:45.269

Gun Time

5:04:48.551
5:05:43.755
5:19:49.119
5:33:24.223
5:42:28.652
5:43:38.662
5:43:54.356
5:47:18.612
5:57:20.505
6:11:43.826
6:18:17.174
6:24:25.007
6:34:44.897
6:35:52.446
6:42:30.091
6:42:49.824
6:45:13.424
6:50:20.391
6:52:03.961
6:52:35.631
6:56:27.887
6:56:28.244
7:04:15.678
7:06:24.242
7:11:39.108
7:14:12.934
7:17:33.470
7:19:06.971
7:21:08.965
7:24:37.464
7:25:59.675
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Place
OA
76
78
79
80
82
84
85
88
89
91
92
93
94
96
97
98
99
101
102
103
104
105
106
110
111
112
115
116
118
119
120

First Name Last Name

Lori
Melinda
Lindsey
Renee
Michelle
Christie
Tina
Ashley
Erica
Ginger
Aubrey
NikKki
Kelly
Chere
Patty
Taylor
Lori
Wendy
Andrea
Francie
Michelle
Maricela
Joyce
Josie
Stephanie
Jenny
Hayley
Lexie
Cheyenne
Kristine

Porreca
Richardson
Campbell
Sember
Fleming
Ebenroth
Hamilton
Irwin

Bondy
Floerchinger-Franks
Lowe
Gropp
Arhets
Ostolasa
Doerr
Deveraux
Neves
Tucker
Simmonsen
Hill
Kormanik
Davenport
Gebhardt
Valutis
Heimberg
Carroll
McKlveen-bernard
Wood
Lobato
Goodman

Guadalupe Ayala-Huerta

www.ProRaceTiming.com

Place

Bib Masters
356 15
359

270

367 16
289

282 17
305 18
314

263

290 19
330 20
300

256 21
351 22
281 23
280

347 24
379 25
370 26
311 27
320 28
277 29
297 30
380

306 31
271 32
334

388

327

299

258 33

Foothills 50K Frenzy 2016

50K

Full Results - Female

Place

Div
13
13
14
14
15
15

3
3
16
1
16
17
17
18
4
18
5
19
20
2
6
21
3
19
22
23
20
4
5
21
24

Division

Age 40-49
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 40-49
Age 30-39
Age 40-49
Age 50-59
Age 18-29
Age 30-39
Age 60-69
Age 40-49
Age 30-39
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 50-59
Age 30-39
Age 50-59
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 60-69
Age 50-59
Age 40-49
Age 60-69
Age 30-39
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 30-39
Age 18-29
Age 18-29
Age 30-39
Age 40-49

10/1/2016

Place
Gender
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Gender
F

MTTTMTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTMTTTTTTTTTT T T

Chip Time
7:28:32.245
7:29:50.335
7:30:02.930
7:32:10.090
7:54:07.205
7:55:52.698
8:01:20.060
8:13:35.660
8:19:20.098
8:36:51.781
8:38:34.893
8:38:35.041
8:38:35.359
8:57:11.115
9:03:05.163
9:04:25.097
9:04:26.885
9:05:42.658
9:10:53.382
9:15:07.538
9:15:53.330
9:18:59.142
9:20:43.879
9:55:48.158
9:56:39.371
10:00:38.779
10:37:34.100
10:39:26.123
11:15:13.019
11:15:18.255
11:19:28.820

Gun Time
7:28:35.270
7:30:54.236
7:30:11.677
7:32:17.398
7:54:18.133
7:55:59.285
8:01:36.465
8:13:42.196
8:19:38.103
8:37:14.580
8:38:54.371
8:38:54.305
8:38:54.511
8:57:28.594
9:03:06.783
9:04:43.793
9:04:28.505
9:06:03.107
9:10:56.716
9:15:09.948
9:15:55.562
9:19:17.485
9:20:45.130
9:55:50.385
9:56:41.880
10:00:52.221
10:38:37.850
10:39:28.888
11:15:34.007
11:15:34.514
11:19:47.488
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Place

OA First Name Last Name

121 Bertha
DNF Eva
DNF Sherri
DNF Tammy
DNS Lisa
DNS Wendy
DNS Samantha
DNS Sara
DNS Serena
DNS Monique
DNS Andrea

www.ProRaceTiming.com

Sandoval
Lobsitz
Nelson
Perkins
Beymer
Favinger
Hall
Helmer
Hicks
Testa
Wilkes Parnett

Place
Bib Masters
362 34
328 DNF
345 DNF
353 DNF
262
285 DNS
303
307 DNS
310 DNS
376 DNS
387 DNS

Foothills 50K Frenzy 2016

50K

Full Results - Female

Place
Div
25
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Division

Age 40-49
Age 50-59
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 30-39
Age 60-69
Age 30-39
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 60-69

10/1/2016

Place
Gender

63
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Gender

=

MTMTTMTT T T

Chip Time  Gun Time

11:19:30.012 11:19:48.003
00:00.000 00:00.000
00:00.000 00:00.000
00:00.000 00:00.000
00:00.000 00:00.000
00:00.000 00:00.000
00:00.000 00:00.000
00:00.000 00:00.000
00:00.000 00:00.000
00:00.000 00:00.000
00:00.000 00:00.000
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Division

Age 18-29
Age 18-29
Age 18-29
Age 18-29
Age 18-29

Age 18-29
Age 18-29
Age 18-29
Age 18-29
Age 18-29
Age 18-29
Age 18-29
Age 18-29

Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39

www.ProRaceTiming.com

Place
Div
1
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DNS
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Gender First Name

=
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Anastasia
Rachael
Ashley
Lexie
Cheyenne

Jared
Drew
Sean
Jesus
David
Brandon
Anthony
Micah

Danielle
Gina
Rachael
Jessica
Johanna
Mary
Jessica
Emily
Jay
Stephanie
Kimberly
Amy
Emily
Jenna
Kari
Melinda

Foothills 50K Frenzy 2016

50K

Group Results

Last Name Bib
Beiting 260
Bazzett 259
Irwin 314
Wood 388
Lobato 327
Petrie 355
Adams 251
Olson 350
Cabrera 269
Deveraux 279
Guillen 302
Berlin 261
Ness 346
Marquette 333
Lucrezi 331
Powell 358
Holland 313
Oxstrand 352
St.Clair 372
Milander 336
Gallup 295
Bowen 264
Gianchetta 298
Simmons 369
Gross 301
Morgan 340
Schlegel-Preheim 364
Porter 357
Richardson 359
10/1/2016

Place Place Place
OA Masters Gender
22 6
74 30
88 39
116 59
118 60
15 11
35 26
37 28
42 32
100 52
109 55
DNS DNS
DNS DNS
3 1
4 2
5 3
20 5
31 9
47 14
50 16
52 17
55 19
56 20
57 21
58 22
68 25
71 28
75 31
78 33

Chip Time
5:43:15.828
7:24:24.338
8:13:35.660
10:39:26.123
11:15:13.019

5:39:27.863
6:07:33.141
6:07:36.637
6:16:06.712
9:04:36.766
9:49:07.356

00:00.000

00:00.000

5:04:46.034
5:05:36.255
5:19:46.424
5:42:24.389
5:57:06.133
6:35:35.922
6:42:41.931
6:44:14.518
6:51:53.926
6:52:27.717
6:56:18.594
6:56:19.485
7:11:29.015
7:18:53.093
7:25:45.269
7:29:50.335

Gun Time
5:43:38.662
7:24:37.464
8:13:42.196
10:39:28.888
11:15:34.007

5:39:44.058
6:07:36.531
6:07:36.637
6:16:21.158
9:04:55.340
9:49:36.045

00:00.000

00:00.000

5:04:48.551
5:05:43.755
5:19:49.119
5:42:28.652
5:57:20.505
6:35:52.446
6:42:49.824
6:45:13.424
6:52:03.961
6:52:35.631
6:56:27.887
6:56:28.244
7:11:39.108
7:19:06.971
7:25:59.675
7:30:54.236
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Division

Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39

Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39

www.ProRaceTiming.com

Place
Div
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

DNS

DNS
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Foothills 50K Frenzy 2016
50K

Group Results

Gender First Name Last Name

=
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Lindsey
Michelle
Erica
Nikki
Taylor
Josie
Hayley
Kristine
Lisa
Samantha

Brett
Brady
Brady
Dave
Nate
Mitch
Chris
Andy
Charles
Jon
Jordan
Aaron
Andrew
Jason
Jay
Brandon
Mark
Brandon
Sky
Alexander

Bib
Campbell 270
Fleming 289
Bondy 263
Gropp 300
Deveraux 280
Valutis 380
McKIveen-bernard 334
Goodman 299
Beymer 262
Hall 303
Molthen 339
Johnson 316
Vandegrift 381
Mitchell 338
Steenblik 373
Vaterlaus 382
Lenington 324
Forth 294
Jensen 315
Tracy 378
Wabhlin 384
Boyer 267
Dallas 276
Walleser 385
Morgan 341
Cory 274
Streeter 374
Byington 268
Satterfield 363
Ford 292

10/1/2016

Place
OA
79
82
89
93
98
110
115
119
DNS
DNS

Place Place
Masters Gender
34
36
40
43
47
55
58
61
DNS
DNS

Chip Time
7:30:02.930
7:54:07.205
8:19:20.098
8:38:35.041
9:04:25.097
9:55:48.158
10:37:34.100
11:15:18.255
00:00.000
00:00.000

4:57:30.078
5:04:14.174
5:23:41.403
5:25:51.708
5:26:04.765
5:30:06.298
5:40:04.185
5:40:19.121
5:41:50.244
5:42:26.562
5:45:54.512
5:48:42.608
5:50:03.022
5:59:23.315
6:03:05.197
6:07:33.582
6:08:03.646
6:43:59.258
6:56:38.488
6:58:57.857

Gun Time
7:30:11.677
7:54:18.133
8:19:38.103
8:38:54.305
9:04:43.793
9:55:50.385
10:38:37.850
11:15:34.514
00:00.000
00:00.000

4:57:37.706
5:04:17.818
5:23:46.503
5:25:59.057
5:26:24.875
5:30:09.563
5:40:07.368
5:40:29.298
5:42:01.340
5:42:37.289
5:46:07.002
5:48:51.549
5:50:15.637
5:59:38.363
6:03:08.124
6:07:43.001
6:08:09.204
6:44:13.118
6:56:45.613
6:59:02.607
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Division

Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39

Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49

www.ProRaceTiming.com

Place
Div
19
20
21

DNS

DNS

i
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Place Place Place

Gender First Name Last Name Bib OA Masters Gender
M Andrew Wheeler 386 63 41
M Evan Anderson 252 108 54
M Kelly Johnson 317 113 56
M Brian Gard 296 DNS DNS
M Joseph Hodges 312 DNS DNS
F Lauri Thompson 377 14 1 4
F Luce Peterson 354 23 2 7
F Monica Runningwolf 361 25 3 8
F Leanna Fischer 288 40 4 10
F Katy Fethke 286 43 5 11
F Patricia Robbins 360 44 6 12
F Sonia Hambleton 304 46 7 13
F Carolyn Cort 273 48 8 15
F Misty Coe 272 54 9 18
F Kira Dale 275 64 10 23
F Kelly Miller 337 69 12 26
F Courtney Wyatt 389 70 13 27
F Lori Porreca 356 76 15 32
F Renee Sember 367 80 16 35
F Christie Ebenroth 282 84 17 37
F Aubrey Lowe 330 92 20 42
F Kelly Arhets 256 94 21 44
F Chere Ostolasa 351 96 22 45
F Wendy Tucker 379 101 25 49
F Andrea Simmonsen 370 102 26 50
F Maricela Davenport 277 105 29 53
F Stephanie  Heimberg 306 111 31 56
F Jenny Carroll 271 112 32 57
F Guadalupe Ayala-Huerta 258 120 33 62
F Bertha Sandoval 362 121 34 63

10/1/2016

Foothills 50K Frenzy 2016
50K
Group Results

Chip Time
7:01:02.327
9:38:45.297
10:02:05.555
00:00.000
00:00.000

5:33:20.360
5:43:28.001
5:47:14.419
6:11:39.853
6:18:10.814
6:23:25.893
6:34:37.896
6:42:25.328
6:50:15.792
7:04:02.429
7:14:05.301
7:17:11.810
7:28:32.245
7:32:10.090
7:55:52.698
8:38:34.893
8:38:35.359
8:57:11.115
9:05:42.658
9:10:53.382
9:18:59.142
9:56:39.371
10:00:38.779
11:19:28.820
11:19:30.012

Gun Time
7:01:17.317
9:39:08.317
10:02:23.407
00:00.000
00:00.000

5:33:24.223
5:43:54.356
5:47:18.612
6:11:43.826
6:18:17.174
6:24:25.007
6:34:44.897
6:42:30.091
6:50:20.391
7:04:15.678
7:14:12.934
7:17:33.470
7:28:35.270
7:32:17.398
7:55:59.285
8:38:54.371
8:38:54.511
8:57:28.594
9:06:03.107
9:10:56.716
9:19:17.485
9:56:41.880
10:00:52.221
11:19:47.488
11:19:48.003
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Division

Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49

Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49

Age 50-59
Age 50-59
Age 50-59
Age 50-59
Age 50-59
Age 50-59

www.ProRaceTiming.com

Place
Div
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
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DNS
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Foothills 50K Frenzy 2016

50K

Group Results

Gender First Name Last Name

=
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Sherri
Tammy
Sara
Serena
Monique

Garrick
Steve
Todd
Alec
Matt

Aj
Jeffrey
Brett
Steven
Ryan
Todd
Allen
Ryan
Mike
Brian
Jose
Scott
Sean

Susan
Shelli
Tina
Patty
Lori
Michelle

Nelson
Perkins
Helmer
Hicks
Testa

Arends
Vaught
Fogdall
Arhets
Fethke
Zenkert
Snyder-Reinke
Moss
Boyenger
Taylor
Ethridge
Bowlden
Anderson
Kirkmire
Nebeker
Machado
Love
Arritt

Henry
Kramer
Hamilton
Doerr
Neves
Kormanik

Place
Bib OA
345 DNF
353 DNF
307 DNS
310 DNS
376 DNS
254 6
383 8
291 28
255 29
287 32
390 49
371 60
342 62
266 65
375 66
284 72
265 77
253 83
319 86
344 87
332 95
329 DNF
257 DNS
309 67
321 73
305 85
281 97
347 99
320 104

10/1/2016

Place Place
Masters Gender
DNF DNF
DNF DNF
DNS DNS
DNS DNS
DNS DNS
- 3
1 5
5 20
6 21
8 23
12 34
14 38
15 40
16 42
17 43
18 44
19 45
21 47
22 48
23 49
25 51
DNF DNF
DNS DNS
11 24
14 29
18 38
23 46
24 48
28 52

Chip Time
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000

5:19:47.257
5:24:01.188
5:50:18.225
5:55:42.133
5:57:48.534
6:42:25.625
6:57:32.196
6:59:04.113
7:04:04.037
7:05:10.370
7:19:29.867
7:29:36.348
7:55:36.245
8:03:12.799
8:13:34.347
8:38:37.673

00:00.000

00:00.000

7:06:19.262
7:20:59.656
8:01:20.060
9:03:05.163
9:04:26.885
9:15:53.330

Gun Time
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000
00:00.000

5:19:49.141
5:24:03.382
5:50:32.120
5:55:54.149
5:57:49.227
6:42:29.482
6:57:46.801
6:59:12.413
7:04:15.715
7:05:14.006
7:19:40.412
7:29:43.221
7:55:59.639
8:03:17.717
8:13:42.002
8:38:40.134

00:00.000

00:00.000

7:06:24.242
7:21:08.965
8:01:36.465
9:03:06.783
9:04:28.505
9:15:55.562
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Division
Age 50-59

Age 50-59
Age 50-59
Age 50-59
Age 50-59
Age 50-59
Age 50-59
Age 50-59
Age 50-59
Age 50-59
Age 50-59
Age 50-59

Age 60-69
Age 60-69
Age 60-69
Age 60-69
Age 60-69

Age 60-69
Age 60-69
Age 60-69

Age 70-79
Age 70-79

www.ProRaceTiming.com

Place
Div
DNF

Boow~v~ouorwnr

DNF

Gender First Name

=
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Eva

Raymond
Rudy
Phil
Paul
Jeff
Loren
Fran
David
Larry
Brian
Bob

Ginger
Francie
Joyce
Wendy
Andrea

David
Ulrich
Daniel

Ron
Ray

Foothills 50K Frenzy 2016

Last Name

Lobsitz

Mullenax
Delgado
Schoensee
Lindauer
Schutz
Henry
Sichenze
Levant
Meadors
Forney
Lemme

Floerchinger-Franks

Hill
Gebhardt
Favinger

Wilkes Parnett

Emerson
Kamm
Lechefsky

Nicholl
Nicholl

50K

Group Results

Bib
328

343
278
365
326
366
308
368
325
335
293
323

290
311
297
285
387

283
318
322

349
348

10/1/2016

Place Place Place
OA Masters Gender
DNF DNF DNF

9 2 6
13 3 10
18 4 14
39 9 30
41 10 31
45 11 33
53 13 36
81 20 46
90 24 50

122 29 59
DNF DNF DNF
91 19 41
103 27 51
106 30 54
DNS DNS DNS
DNS DNS DNS
30 7 22
107 26 53
DNS DNS DNS
114 27 57
117 28 58

Chip Time
00:00.000

5:25:45.730
5:31:08.499
5:40:45.329
6:10:45.354
6:15:29.026
6:32:06.276
6:47:38.725
7:41:02.151
8:30:56.907
11:37:25.668
00:00.000

8:36:51.781
9:15:07.538
9:20:43.879
00:00.000
00:00.000

5:56:57.556
9:23:51.435
00:00.000

10:30:43.821
11:05:08.358

Gun Time
00:00.000

5:25:49.698
5:31:27.908
5:40:47.088
6:10:55.983
6:15:35.644
6:32:11.622
6:47:51.057
7:41:23.256
8:31:11.422
11:37:47.719
00:00.000

8:37:14.580
9:15:09.948
9:20:45.130
00:00.000
00:00.000

5:57:06.299
9:24:08.986
00:00.000

10:31:10.218
11:05:12.926

Page 5 of 5



Place
OA
35
108
83

29
94
DNS
120
74
22
DNS
DNS
89
55
77
65
26
51
42
79
112
54
48
36
64
27
105
13
100
98
97

First Name Last Name

Drew
Evan
Ryan
Garrick
Alec
Kelly
Sean
Guadalupe
Rachael
Anastasia
Anthony
Lisa
Erica
Jay
Allen
Steven
Aaron
Brandon
Jesus
Lindsey
Jenny
Misty
Carolyn
Brandon
Kira
Andrew
Maricela
Rudy
David
Taylor
Patty

www.ProRaceTiming.com

Foothills 50K Frenzy 2016
50K
List by Name - All

Place Place
Bib Masters Div Division
Adams 251 2 Age 18-29
Anderson 252 20 Age 30-39
Anderson 253 21 12 Age 40-49
Arends 254 - - Age 40-49
Arhets 255 6 3 Age 40-49
Arhets 256 21 17 Age 40-49
Arritt 257 DNS DNS Age 40-49
Ayala-Huerta 258 33 24 Age 40-49
Bazzett 259 2 Age 18-29
Beiting 260 1 Age18-29
Berlin 261 DNS Age 18-29
Beymer 262 DNS Age 30-39
Bondy 263 16 Age 30-39
Bowen 264 6 Age 30-39
Bowlden 265 19 11 Age 40-49
Boyenger 266 16 8 Age 40-49
Boyer 267 10 Age 30-39
Byington 268 16 Age 30-39
Cabrera 269 4  Age 18-29
Campbell 270 14  Age 30-39
Carroll 271 32 23 Age 40-49
Coe 272 9 9 Age 40-49
Cort 273 8 8 Age 40-49
Cory 274 14  Age 30-39
Dale 275 10 10 Age 40-49
Dallas 276 11 Age 30-39
Davenport 277 29 21 Age 40-49
Delgado 278 3 2  Age 50-59
Deveraux 279 5 Age 18-29
Deveraux 280 18 Age 30-39
Doerr 281 23 4  Age 50-59
10/1/2016

Place
Gender
26
54
a7
3
21
44
DNS
62
30
6
DNS
DNS
40
19
45
42
18
35
32
34
57
18
15
27
23
19
53
10
52
47
46

Gender
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Chip Time
6:07:33.141
9:38:45.297
7:55:36.245
5:19:47.257
5:55:42.133
8:38:35.359
00:00.000
11:19:28.820
7:24:24.338
5:43:15.828
00:00.000
00:00.000
8:19:20.098
6:51:53.926
7:29:36.348
7:04:04.037
5:48:42.608
6:43:59.258
6:16:06.712
7:30:02.930
10:00:38.779
6:50:15.792
6:42:25.328
6:07:33.582
7:04:02.429
5:50:03.022
9:18:59.142
5:31:08.499
9:04:36.766
9:04:25.097
9:03:05.163

Gun Time
6:07:36.531
9:39:08.317
7:55:59.639
5:19:49.141
5:55:54.149
8:38:54.511
00:00.000
11:19:47.488
7:24:37.464
5:43:38.662
00:00.000
00:00.000
8:19:38.103
6:52:03.961
7:29:43.221
7:04:15.715
5:48:51.549
6:44:13.118
6:16:21.158
7:30:11.677
10:00:52.221
6:50:20.391
6:42:30.091
6:07:43.001
7:04:15.678
5:50:15.637
9:19:17.485
5:31:27.908
9:04:55.340
9:04:43.793
9:03:06.783
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Place
OA
84
30
72
DNS
43
32
40
82
91
28
61
122
17
52
DNS
106
56
119
93
58
109
DNS
46
85
111
DNS
45
67
DNS
103
DNS

First Name Last Name

Christie
David
Todd
Wendy
Katy

Matt
Leanna
Michelle
Ginger
Todd
Alexander
Brian
Andy
Emily
Brian
Joyce
Stephanie
Kristine
NikKi

Amy
Brandon
Samantha
Sonia
Tina
Stephanie
Sara
Loren
Susan
Serena
Francie
Joseph

www.ProRaceTiming.com

Ebenroth
Emerson
Ethridge
Favinger
Fethke
Fethke
Fischer
Fleming
Floerchinger-Franks
Fogdall
Ford
Forney
Forth
Gallup
Gard
Gebhardt
Gianchetta
Goodman
Gropp
Gross
Guillen
Hall
Hambleton
Hamilton
Heimberg
Helmer
Henry
Henry
Hicks

Hill
Hodges

Place
Bib Masters
282 17
283 7
284 18
285 DNS
286 5
287 8
288 4
289
290 19
291 5
292
293 29
294
295
296
297 30
298
299
300
301
302
303
304 7
305 18
306 31
307 DNS
308 11
309 11
310 DNS
311 27
312

Foothills 50K Frenzy 2016

50K

List by Name - All

Place
Div
15
1
10
DNS
5
4
4
15
1
2
18
10

DNS

DNS

DNS

Division

Age 40-49
Age 60-69
Age 40-49
Age 60-69
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 30-39
Age 60-69
Age 40-49
Age 30-39
Age 50-59
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 60-69
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 18-29
Age 30-39
Age 40-49
Age 50-59
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 50-59
Age 50-59
Age 40-49
Age 60-69
Age 30-39

10/1/2016

Place
Gender
37
22
44
DNS
11
23
10
36
41
20
39
59
13
17
DNS
54
20
61
43
22
55
DNS
13
38
56
DNS
33
24
DNS
51
DNS

Gender
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Chip Time
7:55:52.698
5:56:57.556
7:19:29.867
00:00.000
6:18:10.814
5:57:48.534
6:11:39.853
7:54:07.205
8:36:51.781
5:50:18.225
6:58:57.857
11:37:25.668
5:40:19.121
6:44:14.518
00:00.000
9:20:43.879
6:52:27.717
11:15:18.255
8:38:35.041
6:56:19.485
9:49:07.356
00:00.000
6:34:37.896
8:01:20.060
9:56:39.371
00:00.000
6:32:06.276
7:06:19.262
00:00.000
9:15:07.538
00:00.000

Gun Time
7:55:59.285
5:57:06.299
7:19:40.412
00:00.000
6:18:17.174
5:57:49.227
6:11:43.826
7:54:18.133
8:37:14.580
5:50:32.120
6:59:02.607
11:37:47.719
5:40:29.298
6:45:13.424
00:00.000
9:20:45.130
6:52:35.631
11:15:34.514
8:38:54.305
6:56:28.244
9:49:36.045
00:00.000
6:34:44.897
8:01:36.465
9:56:41.880
00:00.000
6:32:11.622
7:06:24.242
00:00.000
9:15:09.948
00:00.000
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Place
OA
20
88
19

113
107
86
104
73
DNS
DNF
16
81
39
118
DNF
DNF
92

95

115
90
50
69
10

68
34
62

First Name
Jessica
Ashley
Charles
Brady
Kelly
Ulrich
Mike
Michelle
Shelli
Daniel
Bob
Chris
David
Paul
Cheyenne
Eva
Scott
Aubrey
Gina
Jose
Danielle
Hayley
Larry
Jessica
Kelly
Dave
Brett
Emily
Jay
Brett
Raymond

www.ProRaceTiming.com

Last Name
Holland
Irwin
Jensen
Johnson
Johnson
Kamm
Kirkmire
Kormanik
Kramer
Lechefsky
Lemme
Lenington
Levant
Lindauer
Lobato
Lobsitz
Love
Lowe
Lucrezi
Machado
Marquette

McKlveen-bernard

Meadors
Milander
Miller
Mitchell
Molthen
Morgan
Morgan
Moss
Mullenax

Place
Bib Masters
313
314
315
316
317
318 26
319 22
320 28
321 14
322 DNS
323 DNF
324
325 20
326 9
327
328 DNF
329 DNF
330 20
331
332 25
333
334
335 24
336
337 12
338
339
340
341
342 15
343 2

Foothills 50K Frenzy 2016

50K

List by Name - All

Place
Div Division
1 Age 30-39
3  Age 18-29
7  Age 30-39
- Age 30-39
21 Age 30-39
2 Age 60-69
13 Age 40-49
6 Age50-59
2 Age 50-59
DNS Age 60-69
DNF Age 50-59
5 Age 30-39
8 Age 50-59
4  Age 50-59
5 Age 18-29
DNF Age 50-59
DNF Age 40-49
16 Age 40-49
- Age 30-39
15 Age 40-49
- Age 30-39
20 Age 30-39
9 Age 50-59
4  Age 30-39
11 Age 40-49
2  Age 30-39
- Age 30-39
10 Age 30-39
13 Age 30-39
7  Age 40-49
1 Age50-59
10/1/2016

Place
Gender
5
39
15
2
56
53
48
52
29
DNS
DNF
12
46
30
60
DNF
DNF
42

51

58
50
16
26

25
25
40

Gender
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Chip Time
5:42:24.389
8:13:35.660
5:41:50.244
5:04:14.174
10:02:05.555
9:23:51.435
8:03:12.799
9:15:53.330
7:20:59.656
00:00.000
00:00.000
5:40:04.185
7:41:02.151
6:10:45.354
11:15:13.019
00:00.000
00:00.000
8:38:34.893
5:05:36.255
8:38:37.673
5:04:46.034
10:37:34.100
8:30:56.907
6:42:41.931
7:14:05.301
5:25:51.708
4:57:30.078
7:11:29.015
6:03:05.197
6:59:04.113
5:25:45.730

Gun Time
5:42:28.652
8:13:42.196
5:42:01.340
5:04:17.818
10:02:23.407
9:24:08.986
8:03:17.717
9:15:55.562
7:21:08.965
00:00.000
00:00.000
5:40:07.368
7:41:23.256
6:10:55.983
11:15:34.007
00:00.000
00:00.000
8:38:54.371
5:05:43.755
8:38:40.134
5:04:48.551
10:38:37.850
8:31:11.422
6:42:49.824
7:14:12.934
5:25:59.057
4:57:37.706
7:11:39.108
6:03:08.124
6:59:12.413
5:25:49.698
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Place
OA
87
DNF
DNS
99
117
114
37
96
31
DNF
23
15
76
75

78
44
25
121
59
71
18
41
80
53
57
102
60
47
11
38

First Name Last Name

Brian
Sherri
Micah
Lori
Ray
Ron
Sean
Chere
Johanna
Tammy
Luce
Jared
Lori
Kari
Rachael
Melinda
Patricia
Monica
Bertha
Sky
Jenna
Phil

Jeff
Renee
Fran
Kimberly
Andrea
Jeffrey
Mary
Nate
Mark

www.ProRaceTiming.com

Nebeker
Nelson
Ness
Neves
Nicholl
Nicholl
Olson
Ostolasa
Oxstrand
Perkins
Peterson
Petrie
Porreca
Porter
Powell
Richardson
Robbins
Runningwolf
Sandoval
Satterfield

Schlegel-Preheim

Schoensee
Schutz
Sember
Sichenze
Simmons
Simmonsen

Snyder-Reinke

St.Clair
Steenblik
Streeter

Place
Bib Masters
344 23
345 DNF
346
347 24
348 28
349 27
350
351 22
352
353 DNF
354 2
355
356 15
357
358
359
360 6
361 3
362 34
363
364
365 4
366 10
367 16
368 13
369
370 26
371 14
372
373
374

Foothills 50K Frenzy 2016

50K

List by Name - All

Place
Div
14
DNF
DNS
5
2
1
3
18
2
DNF
2
1
13
12
13
6
3
25
17
11
3
5
14

Division

Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 18-29
Age 50-59
Age 70-79
Age 70-79
Age 18-29
Age 40-49
Age 30-39
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 18-29
Age 40-49
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 50-59
Age 50-59
Age 40-49
Age 50-59
Age 30-39
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39

10/1/2016

Place
Gender

49
DNF
DNS

48

58

57

28

45

9
DNF
7

11

32

31

3
33
12

8

63

37

28

14

31

35

36

21

50

38

14

8
29

Gender

M

[
M
[
M
M
M
=
E
=
E
M
E
=
E
=
E
=
E
M
E
M
M
E
M
E
E
M
E
M
M

Chip Time
8:13:34.347
00:00.000
00:00.000
9:04:26.885
11:05:08.358
10:30:43.821
6:07:36.637
8:57:11.115
5:57:06.133
00:00.000
5:43:28.001
5:39:27.863
7:28:32.245
7:25:45.269
5:19:46.424
7:29:50.335
6:23:25.893
5:47:14.419
11:19:30.012
6:56:38.488
7:18:53.093
5:40:45.329
6:15:29.026
7:32:10.090
6:47:38.725
6:56:18.594
9:10:53.382
6:57:32.196
6:35:35.922
5:26:04.765
6:08:03.646

Gun Time
8:13:42.002
00:00.000
00:00.000
9:04:28.505
11:05:12.926
10:31:10.218
6:07:36.637
8:57:28.594
5:57:20.505
00:00.000
5:43:54.356
5:39:44.058
7:28:35.270
7:25:59.675
5:19:49.119
7:30:54.236
6:24:25.007
5:47:18.612
11:19:48.003
6:56:45.613
7:19:06.971
5:40:47.088
6:15:35.644
7:32:17.398
6:47:51.057
6:56:27.887
9:10:56.716
6:57:46.801
6:35:52.446
5:26:24.875
6:08:09.204
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Place
OA
66
DNS
14
21
101
110

12

24
33
63
DNS
116
70
49

First Name Last Name

Ryan
Monique
Lauri
Jon
Wendy
Josie
Brady
Mitch
Steve
Jordan
Jason
Andrew
Andrea
Lexie
Courtney
Aj

www.ProRaceTiming.com

Taylor
Testa
Thompson
Tracy
Tucker
Valutis
Vandegrift
Vaterlaus
Vaught
Wabhlin
Walleser
Wheeler

Wilkes Parnett

Wood
Wyatt
Zenkert

Place
Bib Masters
375 17
376 DNS
377 1
378
379 25
380
381
382
383 1
384
385
386
387 DNS
388
389 13
390 12

Foothills 50K Frenzy 2016

50K

List by Name - All

Place
Div
9
DNS
1
8
19
19

DNS

12
5

Division

Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 40-49
Age 30-39
Age 40-49
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 40-49
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 30-39
Age 60-69
Age 18-29
Age 40-49
Age 40-49

10/1/2016

Place
Gender
43
DNS
4
16
49
55
4
9
5
17
24
41
DNS
59
27
34

Gender

ST L

Chip Time
7:05:10.370
00:00.000
5:33:20.360
5:42:26.562
9:05:42.658
9:55:48.158
5:23:41.403
5:30:06.298
5:24:01.188
5:45:54.512
5:59:23.315
7:01:02.327
00:00.000
10:39:26.123
7:17:11.810
6:42:25.625

Gun Time
7:05:14.006
00:00.000
5:33:24.223
5:42:37.289
9:06:03.107
9:55:50.385
5:23:46.503
5:30:09.563
5:24:03.382
5:46:07.002
5:59:38.363
7:01:17.317
00:00.000
10:39:28.888
7:17:33.470
6:42:29.482
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